the availability of funds appropriated for this purpose in a current fiscal period, and continuation of this 
Agreement into a subsequent fiscal period is subject to appropriation of funds, unless otherwise 
authorized by law. 

2.2 The payment from the County for the Event/Project shall be Twenty Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 
($25,000.00) per Event Year (as hereinafter defined). The payment for the year of the Effective Date 
shall be paid within sixty (60) days of the Effective Date. Thereafter, the County shall make one payment 
for each subsequent Event Vear no later than sixty (60} days prior to the date the Event/Project for such